ORDINANCE NO. 278-A

Introduced by Commissioner Noel B. Rawls

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREE-MENT WITH THE STATE OF OREGON BY AND THROUGH ITS STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION, CONCERNING THE IMPROVEMENT OF WARREN-TON SECONDARY HIGHWAY, STATE HIGHWAY NO. 105, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WARRENTON, OREGON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Auditor and Police Judge are hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, concerning the improvement of Warrenton Secondary Highway, State Highway No. 105, within the limits of Warrenton, Oregon, a copy of which proposed agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof as fully as if set out herein and marked "Exhibit A",

Section 2. That inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Commission and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton this

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 12th day of September, 1949.

Mithilion

Mayor

ATTEST:

and Police Judge Auditor